Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the Authorised Share Capital of 

the Company has been increased to Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores only) consisting of 10,00,00,000 equity 

shares of Rs. 5/- each. 

Pre-Scheme Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 

Lakhs only) consisting of 2,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, which stands cancelled with issuance of new shares 

by our Company to the shareholders of Aarti Industries Limited, pursuant to the Scheme. 

NOTES TO THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

1. Equity Share Capital History of our Company